Form PTO-1595 R U! - 22 - 20	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200;	####		
Tab settings → → 1021637(
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Lynn W. Schultz Timothy G. Koch Terry C. Wendorff Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sno-Way International, Inc. Internal Address: 1353 Wacker Drive Hartford, WI 53027		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1353 Wacker Drive		
Secuirty Agreement Change of Name	City: Hartford State: WI Zip: 53027		
Other Execution Date: 7/10/2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) DOZ ANABI1 00000011 10192336 40.00 DP	on, the execution data of the application is: 07/10/2002 B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 102 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 140.00 0P	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 102 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 140.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 40.00 OP Additional numbers at the concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Leslie S. Miller, Esq., Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Leslie S. Miller, Esq., Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren Internal Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 Milwaukee, WI 53202	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Leslie S. Miller, Esq., Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren Internal Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) OO2 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Leslie S. Miller, Esq., Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren Internal Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 Milwaukee, WI 53202	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 202 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 31 40.00 OP Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 202 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 31 40.00 OP Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 202 ANABI1 00000011 10192336 31 40.00 OP Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

(inventor(s) or	Lynn W. Schultz			
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies)				
who own the invention				
	N 953 Hwy. G			
	(Address)			
	Campbellsport, WI 53010			
	United States			
	(Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Timothy G. Koch			
, ,	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies)				
who own the invention)			
	318 S. Milwaukee Street			
	(Address)			
	Theresa, WI 53091			
	United States			
	(Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Terry C. Wendorff			
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies)				
who own the invention				
	W51 N203 Fillmore Avenue			
	(Address)			
Cedarburg, WI 53012				
	United States			
	(Nationality)			

MW\872816LSM:DMM 07/09/02

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0961 (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on		
Reel		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Sno-Way International, Inc.		
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
1353 Wacker Drive		
(Address)		
Hartford, WI 53027		
United States		
(Nationality)		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of the following)		
[X] the entire right, title and interest [] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
SNOW PLOW QUICK CONNECT/DISCONNECT HITCH MECHANISM AND METHOD		
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))		
and which is found in		
 (a) [X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on		

PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0962

filing date and app	olication number when	ı it becomes knov	vn.
(c) [] U.S. application so (d) [] U.S. patent no	erial no.	filed on _	
(d) [] U.S. patent no	i	ssued	
[] A change of address maintenance fees is	ss to which correspond s being sent separately		t regarding patent
(also check (e)	if foreign application((s) is also being a	ssigned)
(e) [X] and any legal equation to claim priority	uivalent thereof in a fo	oreign country, in	cluding the right
and, in and to, all Letters Pa or any continuation, division reissue or re-examination the	n, renewal, or substitute		
ASSIGNOR hereby covena been or will be made or ente			
ASSIGNOR further covenar promptly with all pertinent for Patent and legal equivalents testify as to the same in any promptly execute and delive papers, instruments or affidate said application, said inventional by the papers.	Pacts and documents related as may be known and a interference, litigation or to ASSIGNEE or its leavits required to apply for in and said Letters Paterial.	ating to said invent accessible to ASSIC or proceeding relate egal representative or, obtain, maintain ent and said equiva	ion and said Letters GNOR and will ed thereto and will s any and all n, issue and enforce
IN WITNESS WHEREC below.	F, I/We have hereunte	o set hand and sea	al the dates listed
WARNING: Date of signing mus checked above.	t be the same as the date of e	execution of the applic	eation if item (a) was
	Hynn W. Schultz	rult	7/10/02 (Date)
	Timethy 5 K Timothy G. Koch	ech o	7/10/02 (Date)
-	Terry C. Wendorff	Judogf	7/10/02 (Date)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/10/2002 REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0963

3

MW\872816LSM:DMM 07/09/02